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STARTERS as per WSA MEMBERSHIP for the WSA CHAMPIONSHIP RACES

Registration Grid:

Number of Mushers in the Organization

Up to 49
50-199
200 - 499
500 - 999
1000+

mushers
mushers
mushers
mushers
mushers

This leads to the following starters as per current members

VDSV
FFST
SPHK

SSV

PASS

RSSC

MCS

GSA
ASKINO
SZPZ
MBEL
CONCORD
LSCST
SDAS

SVL

SAFSS
DSO

RFEDI
BESKYD MUSHERS
AMWA
SDNZz
ANDORRA M.

Germany
France
Sweden
Switzerland |
Poland
Austria
Switzerland Il
Italy |
Slovakia |
Slovakia Il
Belgium
Russia

Italy Il
Scotland
Lichtenstein
South Afrika
Netherlands
Spain

Czech. Rep.
Great Britain
New Zealand
Andorra

501
429
350
325
290
212
140
120
100
116
110
320
40
212
26
21
17
15
15
15
8

7

mushers
mushers
mushers
mushers
mushers
mushers
mushers
mushers
mushers
mushers
mushers
mushers
mushers
mushers
mushers
mushers
mushers
mushers
mushers
mushers
mushers
mushers
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SPRINT RACES only. No limitations for DISTANCE RACES.

Number of Starters
11
17
23
28
33

28 starters
23 starters
23 starters
23 starters
23 starters
23 starters
17 starters
17 starters
17 starters
17 starters
17 starters
23 starters
11 starters
23 starters
11 starters
11 starters
11 starters
11 starters
11 starters
11 starters
11 starters
11 starters
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All current WSA Champions are entiteled to start, however must be registered by their respective
national

organization. Those starters as well as juniors will not count towards the national contingent.

In addition the WSA-Board (Sport Director) may issue so-called “wild cards” for:

- Guests of the WSA, not conflicting with national interests,

- To the WSA-Organizing committee members. Those starters will not be part of any national team
and

therefore cannot become a WSA-Champion.

Attention: Consider the effecitive EUROCUPRULES/Qualifications are possible without stressing
the national contingents.

Date: September# 2014
Note: All annual fees due must be paid prior participating in the Championship.

For sporting and/or organisational reasons the national quotas can be reduced in an equitable
manner by the WSA Board. The total number of starters should not exceed 250.
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